



Reference: FOI-233

**Request:**

Please may you provide me with:

1. How many fines have your council issued in regards to 'fly-tipping' between the dates of 25th December until the 29th of January of 2019, 2020 and 2021
2. How much in pounds (£) and pence (p) were each of these fines
3. How many of these fines were paid on time

**Response:**

1. 25th December 2019 – 29th January 2020 = 2  
25th December 2020 – 29th January 2021 = 0  
25th December 2021 – 29th January 2022 = 2
2. 25th December 2019 – 29th January 2020 = both withdrawn  
25th December 2020 – 29th January 2021 = £0  
25th December 2021 – 29th January 2022 = both withdrawn
3. 25th December 2019 – 29th January 2020 = both withdrawn  
25th December 2020 – 29th January 2021 = 0  
25th December 2021 – 29th January 2022 = both withdrawn